After giving consideration to the Cost Approach and Market Value Approach, 
and as this is a total taking, it is the opinion of your appraisers that the 
total damage is: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 
Rounded off at 

$ 375.00 
3, 500.00 
3,875.00 

$ 3,900.00 

THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS